event shall more than one vote be cast with respect to any Lot. 

(b) Class "B". The sole Class "B" Member shall be Declarant. Declarant 
shall be entitled to three (3) votes for each Lot included in the Property. As such, 
upon the execution of this Declaration Deciarant shall have four hundred seventeen 
(417) Class "B" votes representing three (3) votes for each of the one hundred thirty­
ninlJ (139) Lots in the Property. The Class "B" Member shall be entitled to cast all 
of its votes in any vote or election held by the--ID;rsg, 

(c) Termination of Class "B" e .